产 品 承 认 书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
产品型号 (Product Number): BM566智能软件板-集成北斗GPS定位
BM566 Intelligent Software Board - Integrated Beidou-GPS
客户名称 (Customer Name):
客户型号(Customer Model)：
配置
Configuration

The images above are for reference only. The actual product will be determined by the
specification sheet or the sealed sample.
BM566接插件详细型号说明
Detailed model description of BM566 connector
接口功能
Interface function
接口详细型号
Detailed interface model
接口功能
Interface function
接口详细型号
Detailed interface model
开机唤醒
Power on wake-up
PH2.0-2P RS485&CAN ZH1.5-5P
放电开关
Discharge switch
PH2.0-2P
温度线(4路)
Temperature line
(4 channels)
PH2.0-8P
预加热
Preheating
PH2.0-2P
采样线
Sampling line
XH2.5-6P+12P
蜂鸣器
Buzzer
EH2.5-2P（5V有源）
EH2.5-2P(5V active)
扩展接口
Expansion interface
PHD2.0双排-2x6p
PHD2.0 double row-2x6p
说明：温控放于电芯与电芯之间
Temperature control is placed between
the battery cell and the battery cell
默认M6螺母
Default M6 nut
GSM天线
GSM antenna
GPS天线
GPS antenna
放电开关
Discharge switch
蜂鸣器
Buzzer
B-
外接扩展
External expansion
预加热控制口
Preheating control port
外接加热小板
External heating board
RS485接口兼CAN
RS485 interface and
CAN interface
开机唤醒接口
Power on interface
17 of 36
重要说明：电池采样线材、温度线、RS485通讯线等插接的线材，装好后要打胶固定，防止电池
使用过程中震动脱落。